FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Cypress Head Golf Club Wins 2024 Daytona Community's Choice Award for Best Golf Course

PORT ORANGE, Fla., Aug. 14, 2024 – <u>Cypress Head Golf Club</u> has been honored as the golf course winner in the Sports & Fitness category at the prestigious <u>Daytona Community's Choice Awards</u>, hosted annually by the Daytona Beach News-Journal. This award celebrates the community's most beloved businesses and organizations, with over 500 nominees competing for top honors.

The awards process begins with public nominations, where local favorites emerge as top contenders across a variety of categories. The community then votes to determine the finalists and winners, who are announced at an exclusive gala event. Cypress Head Golf Club emerged victorious in the golf course category, a testament to its exceptional reputation, enduring appeal and first-class customer service.

Cypress Head Golf Club, an 18-hole public course owned by the <u>City of Port Orange</u> and managed by <u>KemperSports</u>, is celebrated for its pristine conditions and welcoming atmosphere. Designed by renowned architects Arthur Hills and Mike Dasher in 1992, the course was beautifully restored by Dasher in 2015. It features easy-to-hit fairways, comfortable approach shots and generous greens, offering a versatile and enjoyable experience for golfers of all skill levels.

Recently named among the <u>Top 25 Golf Courses in Florida by GolfPass</u>, Cypress Head has been consistently voted the best golf course in Volusia and Flagler counties since 2009. This latest accolade further cements its status as one of Florida's premier public golf destinations.

"Cypress Head Golf Club is more than just a place to play golf. It's a community cornerstone and an enduring symbol of excellence in Florida's golfing landscape," said Jeff Dayton, KemperSports general manager at Cypress Head. "Winning this award is a true honor, and we're thrilled to celebrate it with our golfers and the entire community."

For more information on Cypress Head or to book a tee time, visit cypressheadgolf.com.

Media Contact:

Leslie House, Sales & Marketing Director
Cypress Head Golf Club
lhouse@kempersports.com | (386) 756-5449